Your Specialist For Current Sensor
33
P03 Series Pressure Sensor
The P03 Series pressure sensor is ideal choice for demanding air conditioning and ref rigeration
applications where long-term reliability and accuracy is a must. The P03 Series provides proven reliability
at a competitive price.
Features
   Piezoresistive ceramic sensing element

VDD Max. Maximum supply voltage (not destructive)  -14.0 +20.0 VDC
PN Operating pressure range (Gauge) 0 100 bar
PM Prove pressure 2 times PN
PB Burst pressure 3 times PN
TA Ambient operating temperature  -40 +120 °C
TM Working media temperature -30 +110 °C
VESD-HBM ESD sensitivity HBM (Human Body Model) 8 kV
Absolute maximum ratings
 Specifications
Symbol Parameter Test condition Min. Type Max. Unit
VDD Supply voltage   4.9 5.0 5.1 VDC
IC Current consumption PP=0 without load 10 mA
PN
Operating pressure range
(Gauge)
P03-010B 10 20
bar
P03-016B 16 32
P03-020B 20 40
P03-030B 30 60
P03-042B 42 84
P03-050B 50 100
VOUT Output voltage @PN 0.5 4.5 VDC
CL Output load capacitive 1,000 pf
RL Output load resistance VOUT to GND 10 kΩ
εL Linearity, hysteresis and repeatability 0.5 1 %